YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate You

Sample 1106 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted October 2 - 5, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Tim Walz 26% 18% 14% 27% 15%
JD Vance 24% 16% 11% 34% 15%
Norah O’Donnell 8% 15% 9% 15% 53%
Margaret Brennan 6% 14% 7% 14% 59%

2. Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them,
who do you thinkis...?

Both
Tim Walz JD Vance equally Not sure
More likely to fumble over their words 45% 14% 12% 29%
More knowledgeable on policy issues 32% 34% 12% 21%
More likely to win 30% 37% 10% 22%
More likely to dodge a question 30% 39% 13% 18%
More likely to lie 30% 40% 12% 18%
More persuasive 27% 36% 11% 26%
Better at staying calm under pressure 27% 36% 16% 22%
More likely to make personal attacks 23% 38% 15% 25%
A better debater 20% 45% 12% 23%
More likely to interrupt their opponent 18% 38% 18% 26%
More likely to go over the allotted time 13% 35% 22% 30%
More likely to be physically intimidating 11% 29% 13% 48%
3. Did you watch the debate between Tim Walz and JD Vance on October 1?

| watched the entire debate ... 30%

Iwatched part of it ... e 20%

| watched clips or highlights of the debate .............co i 18%

| read or watched news stories analyzingthedebate ............. . ... il 12%

[ haven’t heard anything aboutit ... ... 20%

4. Who do you think won Tuesday’s vice presidential debate?

TiM Walz 22%

ID VaNCE e 34%

A o 11%

N Ot SUIE e e e e e 13%

Not asked - heard nothing aboutthe debate ........... .. o i 20%
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5. Did you find watching the vice presidential debate to be...?

Very enjoyable . ... 12%
Somewhat enjoyable .. ... e 36%
Not very enjoyable . ... 18%
Not at all enjoyable . ... 4%
N Ot SUIE o e e e e 7%
Not asked - Did not watch any of debate ............c i 22%
6. Did the debate cause you to view the following candidates more or less favorably?
Not asked
- heard
nothing
More Less about the
favorably favorably No change Not sure debate
Tim Walz 22% 18% 37% 4% 20%
JD Vance 28% 18% 31% 3% 20%
7. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vice presidential debate was run?
S ONGlY AP OVE . 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ot 27%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 15%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..ot e 12%
N Ot SUME .t e e e 13%
Not asked - heard nothing aboutthe debate ............ ... . it 20%
8. Do you think the moderators were...?
Fair and unbiased ... e 38%
Unfair and biased in favor of TimWalz ... ... 23%
Unfair and biased in favor of JD Vance ... 4%
N Ot SUNE . e 16%
Not asked - heard nothing about the debate ........... ... .. i, 20%
9. Among the world’s countries, would you say that the U.S. is...?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample
The greatest ..o 22%
Among the greatest ... ..o 25%
Better than average ..ot e 16%
ADOUL AVEIAgE ...ttt e 13%
WOrSe than aVerage ..ottt e e e 10%
AMONG the WISt .. e 4%
T e WISt 3%
N O SUNE e e 7%
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10. During the vice presidential debate, JD Vance said that "we have the greatest country, the most beautiful
country, the most incredible people anywhere in the world." Among the world’s countries, would you say that the
UsS.is...?

Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

The greatest . ... o 25%
Among the greatest ... .. ... 26%
Better than average ....... ..o 16%
DAY o001 = 1= = Lo = 13%
WOrse than average . .....oniii e e 8%
AMONg the WOrSt ..o e 2%
e WISt 0%
N Ot SUNE e e 8%

Interviewing Dates October 2 - 5, 2024

Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-

sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.547, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.798.
Number of respondents 1106
Margin of error =+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 92 questions not reported.
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October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You

1A. Favorability — Tim Walz

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 26% 24% 28% 23% 31% 25% 28% 26% 25% 29% *
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 18% 27% 16% 17% 15% 17% 27% 13% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 16% 15% 13% 10% 14% 12% 12% *
Very unfavorable 27% 31% 24% 11% 19% 34% 42% 32% 8% 21% *
Don’t know 15% 12% 17% 23% 20% 11% 5% 10% 28% 24% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,102) (516) (586) (234) (217) (381) (270) (721) (130) (157) (94)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Very favorable 26% 60% 14% 4% 64% 2% 24% 26% 39% 34% 23% 11%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 24% 9% 26% 6% 18% 18% 14% 17% 24% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 4% 16% 21% 3% 21% 11% 17% 16% 14% 17% 7%
Very unfavorable 27% 3% 23% 58% 1% 65% 27% 30% 29% 33% 24% 18%
Don’t know 15% 12% 23% 8% 6% 6% 20% 10% 3% 3% 11% 51%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (399) (415) (288) (481) (386) (450) (322) (209) (581) (325) (196)




YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You

1B. Favorability — JD Vance

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 24% 28% 20% 12% 18% 28% 37% 29% 6% 19% *
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 16% 14% 17% 13% 21% 16% 22% 10% *
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 16% 8% 12% 6% 9% 16% 9% *
Very unfavorable 34% 32% 37% 31% 36% 37% 33% 35% 27% 31% *
Don’t know 15% 13% 17% 27% 21% 11% 3% 10% 28% 30% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,102) (518) (584) (234) (218) (379) (271) (720) (131) (157) (94)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Very favorable 24% 4% 15% 56% 2% 62% 18% 30% 31% 36% 17% 5%
Somewhat favorable 16% 5% 17% 27% 5% 27% 18% 19% 9% 15% 21% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 13% 4% 12% 3% 9% 12% 11% 9% 15% 9%
Very unfavorable 34% 65% 30% 6% 74% 3% 34% 30% 45% 37% 37% 25%
Don’t know 15% 12% 25% 7% 7% 6% 21% 9% 4% 3% 11% 52%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (398) (416)  (288) (480) (387) (450) (322) (209) (582) (324) (196)
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October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You

1C. Favorability — Norah O’Donnell

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 7% 8% 4% 5% % 15% % 7% 11% *
Somewhat favorable 15% 18% 13% 15% 16% 16% 13% 16% 22% 13% *
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% % 14% 4% 8% 9% 9% 10% 6% *
Very unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 6% 11% 20% 20% 17% 5% 11% *
Don’t know 53% 47% 60% 60% 63% 49% 43% 50% 56% 59% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,101) (518) (583) (234) (218) (379) (270) (720) (130) (157) (94)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Very favorable 8% 16% 5% 2% 14% 2% 7% 9% 9% 12% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 15% 23% 13% 9% 29% 8% 13% 15% 22% 21% 13% 4%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 3% 11% 12% 4% 13% 6% 11% 10% 8% 10% 8%
Very unfavorable 15% 4% 12% 31% 3% 31% 16% 15% 14% 21% 10% 7%
Don’t know 53% 54% 59% 46% 50% 46% 58% 50% 45% 38% 62% 80%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (400) (414) (287) (482) (386) (450) (321) (209) (582) (325) (194)




YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You

1D. Favorability — Margaret Brennan

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 10% 5% 8% 7% *
Somewhat favorable 14% 17% 11% 16% 13% 12% 14% 13% 22% 14% *
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 8% % 11% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% *
Very unfavorable 14% 17% 12% 6% 10% 18% 20% 17% 6% 8% *
Don’t know 59% 53% 65% 61% 68% 58% 49% 57% 58% 65% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,099) (515) (584) (233) (217) (380) (269) (720) (130) (155) (94)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Very favorable 6% 12% 4% 2% 11% 3% 5% 8% 8% 10% 3% 0%
Somewhat favorable 14% 22% 11% 8% 24% 7% 10% 15% 20% 18% 10% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 3% 9% 10% 5% 12% 6% 9% % 9% 7% 3%
Very unfavorable 14% 3% 12% 28% 2% 29% 15% 13% 16% 19% 10% 7%
Don’t know 59% 61% 65% 51% 59% 50% 64% 55% 48% 44% 69% 83%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,099) (398) (414) (287) (479) (386) (449) (321) (208) (580) (325) (194)




YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2A. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to fumble over their words
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 45% 52% 39% 29% 32% 52% 64% 50% 30% 35% *
JD Vance 14% 14% 14% 20% 16% 12% 9% 12% 29% 12% *
Both equally 12% 11% 13% 17% 11% 9% 12% 12% 9% 15% *
Not sure 29% 23% 35% 34% 40% 27% 15% 26% 32% 38% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,104) (518) (586) (235) (218) (381) (270) (721) (131) (157) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing
Tim Walz 45% 31% 39% 67% 36% 76% 41% 51% 52% 64% 39% %
JD Vance 14% 23% 10% 8% 24% 4% 16% 11% 14% 13% 16% 13%
Both equally 12% 15% 13% 8% 15% 6% 13% 11% 13% 9% 17% 11%
Not sure 29% 31% 38% 17% 24% 14% 30% 28% 21% 14% 29% 69%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (400) (416) (288) (481) (387) (451) (323) (209) (582) (324) (198)




YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You

2B. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More knowledgeable on policy issues
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 32% 31% 33% 31% 32% 33% 31% 30% 37% 31% *
JD Vance 34% 40% 29% 23% 26% 36% 53% 40% 22% 24% *
Both equally 12% 13% 12% 19% 11% 11% 10% 12% 15% 14% *
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 27% 31% 20% 6% 18% 26% 31% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,104) (517) (587) (235) (219) (381) (269) (720) (132) (157) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing
Tim Walz 32% 65% 23% 5% 71% 3% 31% 31% 40% 39% 31% 15%
JD Vance 34% 4% 31% 73% 3% 83% 30% 40% 38% 44% 35% 10%
Both equally 12% 13% 14% 10% 14% 5% 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11%
Not sure 21% 18% 32% 12% 12% 9% 27% 17% 10% 5% 21% 64%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (400) (416) (288) (481) (387) (451) (323) (209) (581) (325) (198)




YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to win
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 30% 27% 33% 35% 33% 27% 26% 27% 38% 32% *
JD Vance 37% 42% 32% 22% 30% 42% 53% 43% 22% 31% *
Both equally 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 10% 10% 12% 9% 6% *
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 30% 29% 21% 11% 18% 31% 31% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,105) (517) (588) (235) (219) (380) (271) (722) (132) (156) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing
Tim Walz 30% 64% 20% 5% 67% 2% 30% 32% 32% 34% 32% 16%
JD Vance 37% 7% 33% 76% 6% 85% 34% 43% 45% 48% 37% 10%
Both equally 10% 10% 14% 7% 15% 5% 10% 8% 15% 11% 8% 12%
Not sure 22% 19% 34% 12% 12% 8% 26% 17% 9% 6% 23% 62%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105)  (400) (416) (289) (481) (388) (451) (324) (209) (582) (325) (198)




YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to dodge a question
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 30% 35% 25% 19% 22% 32% 45% 35% 16% 22% *
JD Vance 39% 38% 39% 38% 41% 41% 35% 37% 45% 35% *
Both equally 13% 14% 13% 18% 12% 11% 13% 14% 9% 18% *
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 24% 25% 16% 7% 15% 29% 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,102) (518) (584) (234) (217) (381) (270) (720) (130) (157) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing
Tim Walz 30% 8% 24% 60% 5% 71% 28% 35% 30% 39% 28% 9%
JD Vance 39% 72% 31% 12% 81% 6% 35% 35% 56% 43% 43% 22%
Both equally 13% 7% 18% 15% 7% 13% 15% 16% 6% 12% 15% 14%
Not sure 18% 13% 27% 13% 7% 10% 23% 13% 8% 5% 15% 55%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,102)  (399) (415) (288) (480) (386) (449) (323) (209) (582) (322) (198)




YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2E. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to lie

Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Tim Walz 30% 33% 27% 21% 20% 32% 46% 33% 25% 19% *

JD Vance 40% 40% 39% 39% 44% 40% 36% 38% 40% 40% *
Both equally 12% 15% 10% 17% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9% 10% *

Not sure 18% 12% 24% 23% 25% 17% 8% 15% 26% 31% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,101) (518) (583) (234) (219) (380) (268) (721) (129) (156) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Tim Walz 30% 8% 24% 60% 5% 70% 29% 36% 27% 40% 25% 12%
JD Vance 40% 74% 32% 10% 83% 6% 35% 37% 56% 46% 43% 19%
Both equally 12% 4% 18% 15% 4% 12% 14% 12% % 8% 17% 17%
Not sure 18% 14% 26% 15% 9% 12% 23% 15% 10% 6% 16% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (398) (415) (288) (480) (386) (447) (324) (209) (581) (324) (196)




YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2F. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More persuasive

Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Tim Walz 27% 26% 28% 31% 28% 24% 27% 25% 35% 25% *

JD Vance 36% 43% 29% 22% 28% 39% 53% 41% 21% 26% *
Both equally 11% 11% 12% 14% 12% 11% 10% 15% 19% *

Not sure 26% 20% 31% 34% 32% 25% 12% 24% 29% 29% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,103) (518) (585) (234) (219) (380) (270) (720) (131) (157) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Tim Walz 27% 54% 20% 5% 61% 3% 28% 26% 33% 32% 28% 13%
JD Vance 36% 11% 29% 72% 7% 78% 31% 45% 42% 48% 35% 7%
Both equally 11% 13% 13% 8% 14% 6% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 9%
Not sure 26% 23% 38% 15% 18% 12% 31% 18% 13% 8% 25% 70%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,103) (401)  (414) (288) (482) (386) (450) (324) (209) (582) (323) (198)
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2G. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — Better at staying calm under pressure
Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Tim Walz 27% 26% 28% 27% 27% 26% 26% 24% 33% 29% *
JD Vance 36% 39% 33% 25% 26% 38% 52% 40% 23% 25% *
Both equally 16% 17% 15% 21% 16% 15% 13% 16% 16% 20% *
Not sure 22% 19% 24% 27% 31% 20% 10% 20% 28% 25% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,103) (516) (587) (235) (218) (381) (269) (720) (131) (157) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing
Tim Walz 27% 56% 17% 6% 58% 2% 27% 24% 32% 29% 31% 13%
JD Vance 36% 8% 31% 1% 7% 81% 33% 42% 35% 49% 32% 8%
Both equally 16% 20% 19% 9% 22% 7% 12% 18% 22% 17% 19% 10%
Not sure 22% 16% 33% 14% 13% 10% 28% 15% 10% 5% 18% 69%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103)  (399) (415) (289) (480) (388) (451) (323) (208) (580) (325) (198)

11



YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2H. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to make personal attacks

Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Tim Walz 23% 27% 19% 18% 13% 25% 33% 25% 19% 10% *

JD Vance 38% 38% 38% 38% 40% 38% 33% 38% 38% 36% *
Both equally 15% 16% 13% 16% 14% 13% 16% 16% 9% 17% *

Not sure 25% 20% 30% 29% 33% 23% 18% 21% 34% 38% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,101) (516) (585) (235) (217) (380) (269) (719) (130) (157) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Tim Walz 23% 5% 17% 48% 4% 54% 22% 23% 22% 29% 22% %
JD Vance 38% 67% 29% 14% 77% 8% 34% 34% 55% 42% 41% 21%
Both equally 15% 9% 19% 15% 7% 17% 13% 19% 11% 14% 17% 12%
Not sure 25% 19% 34% 22% 12% 21% 31% 24% 12% 15% 21% 60%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,101)  (398) (415) (288) (479) (387) (450) (322) (208) (581) (322) (198)

12



YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2l. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — A better debater

Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Tim Walz 20% 17% 22% 27% 20% 17% 15% 17% 30% 18% *

JD Vance 45% 51% 39% 31% 34% 48% 65% 51% 30% 32% *
Both equally 12% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 17% *

Not sure 23% 21% 25% 29% 34% 21% 8% 20% 28% 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,078) (508) (570) (231) (216) (372) (259) (702) (127) (155) (94)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Tim Walz 20% 43% 12% 3% 43% 0% 21% 21% 18% 21% 21% 14%
JD Vance 45% 20% 40% 79% 22% 86% 38% 53% 55% 58% 44% 11%
Both equally 12% 18% 12% 6% 20% 6% 13% 10% 15% 13% 15% 8%
Not sure 23% 20% 36% 12% 15% 8% 28% 16% 13% 8% 20% 68%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,078)  (391) (406) (281) (473) (380) (437) (317) (207) (573) (316) (189)
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2J. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to interrupt their opponent

Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Tim Walz 18% 19% 17% 16% 11% 17% 30% 20% 10% 13% *

JD Vance 38% 42% 35% 39% 44% 37% 34% 37% 43% 34% *
Both equally 18% 16% 19% 18% 14% 19% 19% 19% 12% 18% *

Not sure 26% 22% 30% 27% 31% 28% 17% 24% 35% 34% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,103) (518) (585) (235) (218) (381) (269) (721) (130) (157) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Tim Walz 18% 5% 11% 39% 5% 42% 16% 23% 16% 24% 17% 4%
JD Vance 38% 68% 30% 15% 73% 9% 34% 36% 54% 43% 40% 22%
Both equally 18% 10% 20% 23% 9% 27% 19% 19% 16% 19% 19% 10%
Not sure 26% 16% 38% 23% 14% 23% 32% 22% 15% 14% 23% 63%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,103) (399) (416) (288) (481) (387) (451) (322) (209) (581) (324) (198)




YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2K. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to go over the allotted time

Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Tim Walz 13% 16% 11% 15% 9% 15% 15% 14% 13% 12% *

JD Vance 35% 34% 36% 34% 33% 35% 37% 35% 39% 27% *
Both equally 22% 24% 20% 17% 17% 21% 34% 24% 15% 18% *

Not sure 30% 26% 33% 34% 41% 29% 15% 27% 33% 42% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,105) (518) (587) (235) (219) (381) (270) (722) (132) (157) (94)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Tim Walz 13% 7% 8% 27% 6% 26% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14% 5%
JD Vance 35% 58% 26% 19% 64% 14% 33% 33% 43% 44% 33% 14%
Both equally 22% 12% 25% 30% 13% 35% 18% 29% 24% 26% 23% 11%
Not sure 30% 23% 41% 23% 18% 26% 35% 26% 20% 13% 31% 70%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (401) (416) (288) (482) (387) (451) (324) (209) (582) (325) (198)
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
2L. Comparing Vice Presidential Candidates During Debates — More likely to be physically intimidating

Regardless of which vice presidential candidate you prefer, during a televised debate between the two of them, who do you think is. .. ?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Tim Walz 11% 12% 10% 14% 12% 10% 9% 11% 14% 9% *

JD Vance 29% 31% 26% 29% 26% 25% 37% 30% 31% 22% *
Both equally 13% 12% 13% 14% 7% 14% 15% 13% 9% 11% *

Not sure 48% 44% 50% 44% 55% 51% 38% 46% 46% 57% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,098) (516) (582) (234) (218) (379) (267) (717) (130) (156) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Tim Walz 11% 11% 9% 15% 10% 16% 11% 13% 8% 14% 10% %
JD Vance 29% 31% 27% 28% 36% 29% 29% 27% 38% 35% 29% 12%
Both equally 13% 11% 14% 13% 11% 15% 12% 16% 11% 11% 19% 7%
Not sure 48% 48% 51% 44% 43% 41% 48% 45% 42% 40% 42% 75%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,098) (398) (414) (286) (480) (384) (447) (323) (208) (580) (321) (197)
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Watched Vice Presidential Debate
Did you watch the debate between Tim Walz and JD Vance on October 1?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

| watched the entire

debate 30% 32% 28% 21% 20% 30% 51% 33% 28% 25% *
| watched part of it 20% 21% 19% 18% 20% 19% 21% 20% 21% 12% *
| watched clips or

highlights of the debate 18% 19% 18% 19% 25% 15% 15% 18% 13% 23% *
| read or watched news

stories analyzing the

debate 12% 14% 11% 13% 14% 12% 9% 11% 7% 19% *
I haven’t heard anything

about it 20% 15% 24% 30% 21% 23% 4% 18% 30% 21% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,106) (518) (588) (235) (219) (381) (271) (722) (132) (157) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

| watched the entire

debate 30% 33% 23% 36% 37% 39% 28% 33% 37% 61% 0% 0%
| watched part of it 20% 20% 15% 25% 21% 24% 19% 24% 22% 39% 0% 0%
| watched clips or

highlights of the debate 18% 20% 17% 18% 17% 19% 19% 19% 19% 0% 60% 0%
| read or watched news

stories analyzing the

debate 12% 12% 15% 10% 12% 9% 9% 14% 14% 0% 40% 0%
| haven’t heard anything

about it 20% 16% 30% 11% 12% 9% 26% 11% 8% 0% 0% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Totals 100%  101% 100% 100%  99%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (401) (416) (289) (482)  (388) (452) (324) (209) (583) (325) (198)
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Vice Presidential Debate Winner
Who do you think won Tuesday’s vice presidential debate?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Tim Walz 22% 23% 21% 26% 24% 19% 21% 21% 26% 20% *
JD Vance 34% 40% 29% 17% 29% 38% 52% 39% 17% 27% *
A tie 11% 8% 14% 10% 8% 10% 16% 10% 10% 17% *
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 17% 19% 11% 7% 11% 16% 16% *
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 15% 24% 30% 21% 23% 4% 18% 30% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,104) (517) (587) (234) (219) (381) (270) (720) (132) (157) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Tim Walz 22% 48% 14% 3% 52% 0% 21% 23% 26% 32% 20% 0%
JD Vance 34% 5% 29% 73% 4% 81% 29% 41% 43% 46% 37% 0%
A tie 11% 15% 11% 6% 19% 6% 9% 12% 13% 14% 13% 0%
Not sure 13% 17% 15% 7% 13% 4% 15% 14% 9% 8% 31% 0%
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 16% 30% 11% 12% 9% 26% 11% 8% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104) (401)  (415)  (288) (482) (388) (450) (324) (209) (582) (324) (198)
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Was Watching Vice Presidential Debate Enjoyable
Did you find watching the vice presidential debate to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very enjoyable 12% 14% 10% 14% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 10% *
Somewhat enjoyable 36% 37% 36% 31% 35% 35% 44% 37% 31% 33% *
Not very enjoyable 18% 20% 16% 10% 17% 18% 26% 20% 13% 11% *
Not at all enjoyable 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% *
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6% 9% 15% *
Not asked - Did not watch

any of debate 22% 17% 27% 34% 24% 26% 5% 20% 33% 25% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (976) (448) (528) (208) (188) (337) (243) (635) (121) (137) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Very enjoyable 12% 9% 7% 21% 11% 18% 10% 12% 20% 20% 3% 0%
Somewhat enjoyable 36% 42% 24% 43% 40% 43% 33% 47% 36% 50% 38% 0%
Not very enjoyable 18% 20% 20% 14% 26% 15% 18% 17% 21% 24% 22% 0%
Not at all enjoyable 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 3% 14% 0%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 4% 24% 0%
Not asked - Did not watch

any of debate 22% 18% 36% 13% 13% 10% 28% 13% 10% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (976)  (358)  (360)  (258) (419) (357) (407) (280) (184) (582) (196) (198)
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
6A. Vice Presidential Debate Affect Favorable Viewing of Candidates — Tim Walz

Did the debate cause you to view the following candidates more or less favorably?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More favorably 22% 21% 23% 21% 19% 23% 24% 20% 30% 22% *
Less favorably 18% 23% 13% 14% 13% 19% 26% 21% 11% 15% *

No change 37% 39% 35% 32% 41% 33% 42% 39% 21% 36% *

Not sure 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 7% 7% *

Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 15% 24% 30% 21% 23% 4% 18% 30% 21% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,100) (514) (586) (235) (219) (378) (268) (716) (132) (157) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing
More favorably 22% 44% 13% 8% 47% 6% 22% 23% 24% 32% 20% 0%
Less favorably 18% 2% 16% 39% 1% 47% 16% 22% 19% 26% 18% 0%
No change 37% 35% 36% 39% 39% 35% 30% 42% 47% 40% 54% 0%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 8% 0%
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 20% 16% 31% 12% 12% 9% 26% 11% 8% 0% 0% 100%

Totals 101% 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100)  (401) (412) (287) (481) (385) (447) (324) (209) (577) (325) (198)
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
6B. Vice Presidential Debate Affect Favorable Viewing of Candidates — JD Vance

Did the debate cause you to view the following candidates more or less favorably?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More favorably 28% 31% 26% 19% 18% 31% 45% 32% 19% 22% *
Less favorably 18% 19% 18% 16% 20% 18% 20% 18% 25% 15% *

No change 31% 32% 30% 32% 37% 26% 30% 32% 22% 34% *

Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 4% 8% *

Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 15% 24% 30% 21% 23% 4% 18% 31% 21% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,103) (516) (587) (235) (219) (380) (269) (720) (131) (157) (95)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing
More favorably 28% 5% 22% 61% 4% 68% 27% 33% 28% 43% 23% 0%
Less favorably 18% 38% 11% 6% 42% 2% 18% 17% 26% 26% 17% 0%
No change 31% 37% 33% 21% 41% 18% 26% 37% 36% 30% 52% 0%
Not sure 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 7% 0%
Not asked - heard nothing
about the debate 20% 16% 30% 11% 12% 9% 26% 11% 8% 0% 0% 100%

Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103) (399) (416) (288) (481) (387) (449) (324) (209) (581) (324) (198)
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Approval of How Vice Presidential Debate Was Run
Do you approve or disapprove of how the vice presidential debate was run?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 14% 15% 14% 13% 13% 15% 16% 13% 21% 18% *
Somewhat approve 27% 26% 27% 30% 27% 24% 27% 26% 26% 28% *
Somewhat disapprove 15% 18% 12% 8% 16% 15% 21% 18% 6% 13% *
Strongly disapprove 12% 14% 10% 5% 5% 13% 23% 15% 5% 3% *
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 14% 19% 9% 9% 10% 11% 18% *
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 15% 24% 30% 21% 23% 4% 18% 30% 21% *
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,104) (517) (587) (234) (219) (380) (271) (721) (132) (156) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Strongly approve 14% 25% 8% 9% 27% 9% 10% 17% 27% 22% 11% 0%
Somewhat approve 27% 38% 21% 21% 40% 20% 27% 30% 25% 35% 30% 0%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 6% 16% 24% 9% 25% 13% 18% 18% 21% 16% 0%
Strongly disapprove 12% 2% 9% 26% 3% 28% 13% 11% 12% 17% 10% 0%
Not sure 13% 13% 15% 8% 9% 9% 12% 12% 10% 5% 33% 0%
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 16% 30% 11% 12% 9% 26% 11% 8% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,104)  (400) (415) (289) (481) (388) (451) (323) (209) (582) (324) (198)
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Were Vice Presidential Debate Moderators Fair
Do you think the moderators were...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Fair and unbiased 38% 37% 38% 39% 40% 36% 37% 36% 46% 41% *
Unfair and biased in favor

of Tim Walz 23% 28% 19% 7% 17% 27% 41% 28% 7% 16% *
Unfair and biased in favor

of JD Vance 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% *
Not sure 16% 16% 15% 20% 19% 12% 13% 15% 13% 20% *
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 15% 24% 30% 21% 23% 4% 18% 30% 21% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,106) (518) (588) (235) (219) (381) (271) (722) (132) (157) (95)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

Fair and unbiased 38% 64% 30% 18% 73% 14% 30% 44% 53% 53% 37% 0%
Unfair and biased in favor

of Tim Walz 23% 1% 20% 51% 1% 60% 21% 27% 27% 33% 23% 0%
Unfair and biased in favor

of JD Vance 4% 2% 2% 7% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 0%
Not sure 16% 17% 17% 13% 12% 12% 18% 15% 9% 9% 37% 0%
Not asked - heard nothing

about the debate 20% 16% 30% 11% 12% 9% 26% 11% 8% 0% 0% 100%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106)  (401) (416) (289) (482) (388) (452) (324) (209) (583) (325) (198)
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate

October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Greatest Country - No Mention of Vance
Among the world’s countries, would you say that the U.S. is...?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The greatest 22% 25% 19% 16% 21% 21% 31% 22% * * *
Among the greatest 25% 32% 18% 27% 15% 28% 27% 23% * * *
Better than average 16% 13% 20% 12% 15% 20% 17% 20% * * *
About average 13% 8% 17% 14% 13% 12% 12% 13% * * *
Worse than average 10% 10% 9% 13% 11% 8% 9% 11% * * *
Among the worst 4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 2% 3% * * *
The worst 3% 1% 6% 3% 8% 2% 0% 2% * * *
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 8% 15% 4% 1% 5% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (551) (244) (307) (116) (111) (194) (130) (365) (66) (72) (48)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

The greatest 22% 20% 15% 33% 19% 33% 25% 18% * 24% 22% *
Among the greatest 25% 28% 23% 23% 29% 22% 21% 28% * 33% 16% *
Better than average 16% 22% 13% 14% 23% 16% 16% 18% * 15% 23% *
About average 13% 14% 13% 11% 13% 11% 12% 15% * 12% 11% *
Worse than average 10% % 11% 11% 8% 12% 8% 13% * 9% 12% *
Among the worst 4% 2% 10% 1% 4% 1% 6% 1% * 3% 7% *
The worst 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% * 3% 1% *
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 5% 3% 5% 7% 2% * 2% 7% s
Totals 100% 100%  99% 102%  101%  101%  100% 98% * 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (551)  (193) (209) (149)  (227) (196) (233) (169) (97) (294) (163) (94)
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate

October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens

10. Greatest Country - Mention of Vance
During the vice presidential debate, JD Vance said that "we have the greatest country, the most beautiful country, the most incredible people anywhere in

the world." Among the world’s countries, would you say that the U.S. is...?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The greatest 25% 29% 21% 17% 17% 24% 41% 28% * * *
Among the greatest 26% 28% 25% 27% 18% 28% 33% 30% * * *
Better than average 16% 19% 14% 10% 26% 16% 12% 15% * * *
About average 13% 11% 16% 17% 13% 17% 6% 12% * * *
Worse than average 8% 7% 10% 15% 13% 5% 3% 6% * * *
Among the worst 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% * * *
The worst 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% * * *

Not sure 8% 5% 11% 11% 8% 9% 4% 6% * * *
Totals 98% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (554) (274) (280) (119) (107) (187) (141) (357) (65) (85) (47)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing

The greatest 25% 13% 19% 46% 12% 48% 24% 26% 21% 33% 15% 17%
Among the greatest 26% 28% 20% 33% 29% 28% 23% 31% 23% 29% 31% 15%
Better than average 16% 28% 15% 5% 25% 8% 16% 17% 23% 16% 15% 20%
About average 13% 13% 17% 9% 16% 6% 15% 10% 16% 13% 16% 11%
Worse than average 8% 9% 11% 4% 12% 3% 6% % 13% 5% 11% 12%
Among the worst 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
The worst 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Not sure 8% % 14% 2% 4% 5% 12% % 1% 2% % 23%
Totals 98% 100% 101% 101%  99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Knowledge of Debate
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Saw all/parts  Saw clips/news  Nothing
Unweighted N (554) (208) (2086) (140) (255) (192) (218) (155) (112) (289) (162) (103)

27



YouGov Survey: Vice Presidential Debate
October 2 - 5, 2024 - 1106 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 2 - 5, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.547, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.798.

1106
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

92 questions not reported.

You
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